General Description
The MAX5096/MAX5097 easy-to-use, Dual Mode™,
DC-DC converters operate as LDO (low dropout) or
switch-mode buck converters. At a high output load,
the converters operate as high-efficiency pulse-width-
modulated (PWM) switch-mode converters and reduce
the power dissipation. The devices switch to a low-qui-
escent-current (IQ) LDO mode of operation at light load.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX5096AATE+* -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP** T1655-2
MAX5096BATE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP** T1655-2
MAX5096AAUP+* -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP-EP** U20E-4
MAX5096BAUP+* -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP-EP** U20E-4
MAX5097AATE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP** T1655-2
MAX5097BATE+* -40°C to +125°C 16 TQFN-EP** T1655-2
MAX5097AAUP+* -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP-EP** U20E-4
MAX5097BAUP+* -40°C to +125°C 20 TSSOP-EP** U20E-4
TQFN
+
LX
16